

**AMENDMENT TO OWNER-ENGINEER AGREEMENT
Amendment No. 03**

The Effective Date of this Amendment is: _____

Background Data

Effective Date of Owner-Engineer Agreement: 2/18/2021

Owner: City of Stevenson

Engineer: Wallis Engineering

Project: Wastewater Collection System Upgrades

Nature of Amendment:

- Additional Services to be performed by Engineer
- Modifications to services of Engineer
- Modifications to responsibilities of Owner
- Modifications of payment to Engineer
- Modifications to time(s) for rendering services
- Modifications to other terms and conditions of the Agreement

Description of Modifications:

***A contract extension through June 2025
Rate update to 2024-25 Rates***

Agreement Summary:

Original agreement amount:	<u>\$ 610,085.55</u>
Net change for prior amendments:	<u>\$ 107,191.69</u>
This amendment amount:	<u>\$ 0.00</u>
Adjusted Agreement amount:	<u>\$ 717,277.24</u>

Change in time for services (days or date, as applicable): June 30, 2025

The foregoing Agreement Summary is for reference only and does not alter the terms of the Agreement, including those set forth in Exhibit C.

Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above-referenced Agreement as set forth in this Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or previous Amendments remain in effect.

OWNER:

ENGINEER:

By: _____
Print name: _____

By: _____
Print name: Jane Vail

Title: _____

Title: Principal Engineer

Date Signed: _____

Date Signed: _____



RATE SCHEDULE

Rate Schedule good through December, 31, 2025

<u>Title</u>	<u>Range</u>	
Principal Engineer	\$205.00	\$205.00
Associate Engineer	\$187.60	\$187.60
Senior Engineer	\$238.80	\$238.80
Engineering Manager I - VI	\$217.30	\$246.00
Project Engineer I - IX	\$143.50	\$201.90
Staff Engineer I - V	\$116.90	\$141.50
Engineering Intern I - III	\$74.80	\$87.10
Designer I - IV	\$143.50	\$174.30
Construction Manager	\$164.00	\$164.00
Inspector I - III	\$115.80	\$160.90
Technician I-IV	\$87.10	\$160.90
Administrative I – VI	\$56.40	\$135.30

These hourly rates include in-house office expenses, photocopying, and other incidental items. Mileage will be reimbursed at the current standard IRS rate. Outside expenses will be billed at cost plus 10%.